REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: July 17, 2013

SUBJECT: Firemen's Relief Fund Trustee

PRESENTER: Rocky Hyder

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Pursuant to NC General Statute 58-84-46 the Board of County Commissioners is authorized to appoint Trustees to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund. Trustee's are normally appointed by recommendation of the local fire department and serve unlimited terms.

Fletcher Fire & Rescue Department recommends Jerry Creasman to replace George Erwin, Jr.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board appoints Jerry Creasman to serve as Trustee to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund for Fletcher Fire & Rescue Department.

Suggested Motion:

Motion to appoint Jerry Creasman as Local Firemen's Relief Fund Trustees for Fletcher Fire & Rescue Department.